Data sheet
Overview
The Adtran SDX 8200 and SDX 8100 Series of
access and aggregation switches applies
open and programmable SDN architectures
for scaling data centers. These differentiated
attributes enable our software-defined access
(SD-Access) architectures to achieve the

affiliates in various countries. All other trademarks mentioned in this document are the property of their respective owners.
Updated October 29, 2025
Ordering information
Equipment Part No.
SDX 8230 400/100GbE aggregation switch 11971222F1*
SDX 8205-54 48-port 10GbE Carrier Ethernet switch 11971221F1*
SDX 8205-54M 48-port 10GbE Carrier Ethernet switch with MACsec 11971221F2*
SDX 8120 14-port 1GbE Carrier Ethernet switch DC-powered 11971230F1*
SDX 8120 14-port 1GbE Carrier Ethernet switch AC-powered 11971230F2*
SDX 8210 bundles 48-port 10GbE Carrier Ethernet switch
SDX 8210 DC-powered, 19-in brackets 41971111F11**
SDX 8210 AC-powered, 19-in brackets 41971111F31**
SDX 8210 DC-powered, 21-in brackets 41971111F12**
SDX 8210 AC-powered, 21-in brackets 41971111F32**
SDX 8210 DC-powered, 23-in brackets 41971111F13**
SDX 8210 AC-powered, 23-in brackets 41971111F33**
SDX Aggregation Suite software licensing Perpetual
Base license
Includes Base software with Layer 2 capabilities. Enables VLAN
forwarding, translation and QoS management for efficient traffic